
LRB-RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS SECTION  

 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE                             ITEM 9, FILE 090121  

 

June 4, 2009       MARY E TURK 

 

File 090121 is a resolution relating to the approval of a contract extension for regional 

hazardous materials response team services between the Wisconsin Department of 
Military Affairs, Division of Emergency Management and the City of Milwaukee on 

behalf of the Milwaukee Fire Department. 
 
 

Background and Discussion 

 

1.  The resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Fire Department to enter into a 2-year 
extension of the contract with the Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs, Division of 
Emergency Management to provide regional hazardous response team services within 

and area including Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Waukesha and Washington counties and parts 
of Jefferson county.  This contract was initially adopted February 14, 1995, and has been 

extended numerous times. 
 

2.  Under the terms of this contract, the City will be eligible for $305,943 from the state 

which will be spent on training and equipment costs.  This is an increase of $20,000 from 
the last contract. 

 
3.  This contract extension covers the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2011.  
 

 
Fiscal Impact 

 
The fiscal impact to the City will be the expenditure of $305,943.  However, this amount 
will be paid to the City as part of the extension of the contract. 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Cc: Marianne Walsh    Prepared by: Mary E. Turk, X8680 
 W. Martin Morics    LRB-Research and Analysis Section 
 Mark Nicolini         2009 

Doug Holton 
Emma Stamps 


